
3-75 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 3-75 

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE 
CITY OF NORTH BAY TO NAME AN ACTING HEAD 
OF THE MUNICIPALITY. 

WHEREAS The Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1970, Chap. 284, Sec. 
209(3) provides for the appointment by by-law of one member to 
act on all occasions when the head may be absent. 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH 
BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

l. 

2 . 

3. 

That for the term of office of this Council, 
Alderman R. Wood be, and he lS hereby, ap
pointed Deputy Mayor. 

That in the event that the Mayor shall be ab
sent from the municipality or shall be unable 
to act, the Deputy Mayor is authorized and 
empowered to act in his place and stead as head 
of the municipality and to exercise and enjoy 
all of the rights and privileges of the office 
of Mayor and, without limiting the generality 
of the foregoing, to execute and sign such cheques, 
notes, drafts, instruments and other documents 
and to do and perform such other acts and things 
as could be executed, signed, done and performed 
by the Mayor were he present and able to act. 

That in the absence of the Mayor, the Deputy 
Mayor shall preside at all meetings of Council 
or Committee and may represent the Mayor at all 
functions and gatherings and otherwise. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975. 

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED 
THIS 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975. 

MAYOR 



Ontario Municipal Board 

SCHEDULE "A" 

E 75162 

to the order of the Ontario Municipal Board 
made on the Sth day of July, 1975 

Acquisition of the follo'V-Jing properties for tl;.c:.: purpose of 

the construction of the south terminal of the one-way 

street system: 

ITEM 
.HQ:_ 

1 

2 

3 

~ 
6 

7 

$ 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PLAN -
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

LOT -
Pt. 43 

Pt. 44 

Pt. 45 

Pt. 46 
Pt. 46 
Pt. 47 

Pt. 47 

Pt. 48 

Pt. 48 

Pt. 49 

Pt. 50 

Pt. 51 

Pt. 51 

Pt. 52 

Pt. 52 

Pt. 53 

Pt. 53 

Pt. 54 

Pt. 54 

Pt. 54 

REMARKS 

10' wide strip along 
south property limit 

ditto 

ditto 

ditto 
ditto 
ditto 

ALL 

10' wide strip along 
south property limit 

ditto 

ditto 

6• wide strip along 
south property limit 

ditto 

ditto 

6• "Vride strip along 
south property limit 

ALL 

6' vdde strip along 
south property limit 

South half of 
Instrument 

ALL 

ALL 

ALL 

Ow'NER 

Ontario Northland Railway 

Ontario Northland Railway 

Ontario Northland Railway 

Ontario Northland Railway 
L. Anderson 
R. Seto 

w. F. Hewitt 

J. E. Cleminson 

J. P. Investments 

J. P. Investments 

J. P. Investments 

J. P. Investments 

T. Bobruk 

~v. Cherednik 

T. Bobruk 

Northern Auto Wrecking 

Northern Auto Wrecking 

o. Preston 

K. Valin 

Cotnam 



- 2 -

E 75162 

IT~ 
!Q.s_ PLAN LOT REMARKS 

21 10 Pt. 54 ALL J. F. Ferguson 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

J$ 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

Pt. Block 20' +-.:ide ::1trip Ontario Northland Railway 
A 206• - in length alon~ 

north P.L. ::>tart at 
N.E. corner of Block ,. 

Pt. 309 20' wide strip along Ontario Northland Rail~~y 
north P.L. 

P~. 312 ditto Ontario Northland Railway 

Pt. 313 ditto Ontario Northland Railway 

Pt. 314 ditto Ontario Northland Railway 

Pt. Block dit~o Ontario Northland Rail~~Y 
B 

Pt. Jl5 ditto Ontario Northland Railway 

Pt. 173 5' \'ride strip along K. Tilander 
north property limit 

Pt. 174 ditto K. Tilander 

Pt. 174 15' wide ctrip along D. & c. Fruci 
north property limit 

Pt. 174 20• wide strip along F. & E. Hutson 
north property limit 

Pt. 175 ditto F. Hutson 

Pt. 175 ALL H. Jobir.. 

Pt. 175 ALL D. Ouellette 

Pt. 5 North half of Lot 5 M. Pincivero 

Pt. 4 ALL R. D'Agostino 

Pt. 4 20' x 56' Triangle F. Bruno 
at N.kJ. corner 

Pt. 6 A 5' + 15' \':ide strip F. Bruno 
along south P.L. 

Pt. 6 ALL T. Prescott 

Pt. 6 ALL A. Truchon 

Pt. f A 15' + 40' -vide strip P. Karpecki 
alon~ south P.L. 

Pt. 8 15' x 35' Triangle 
at s. \tl. corner 

23 ALL 

Pt. 24 20' x 40' Triangle 
at N.w. corner 

A. c. Bakker 

Rosemary Simpson 
Eileen Taylor 

r-osemary Simpson 
Eileen Taylor 


