THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 3-75

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY TO NAME AN ACTING HEAD OF THE MUNICIPALITY.

WHEREAS The Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1970, Chap. 284, Sec. 209(3) provides for the appointment by by-law of one member to act on all occasions when the head may be absent.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That for the term of office of this Council, Alderman R. Wood be, and he is hereby, appointed Deputy Mayor.
- That in the event that the Mayor shall be absent from the municipality or shall be unable to act, the Deputy Mayor is authorized and empowered to act in his place and stead as head of the municipality and to exercise and enjoy all of the rights and privileges of the office of Mayor and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, to execute and sign such cheques, notes, drafts, instruments and other documents and to do and perform such other acts and things as could be executed, signed, done and performed by the Mayor were he present and able to act.
- That in the absence of the Mayor, the Deputy
 Mayor shall preside at all meetings of Council
 or Committee and may represent the Mayor at all
 functions and gatherings and otherwise.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975.

MAYOR CITY CLERK



Ontario Municipal Board

SCHEDULE "A"

to the order of the Ontario Municipal Board made on the 8th day of July, 1975

Acquisition of the following properties for the purpose of the construction of the south terminal of the one-way street system:

ITEM NO.	PLAN	LOT	REMARKS	OWNER
1	10	Pt. 43	10' wide strip along south property limit	Ontario Northland Railway
2	10	Pt. 44	ditto	Ontario Northland Railway
3	10	Pt. 45	ditto	Ontario Northland Railway
4 5 6	10 10 10	Pt. 46 Pt. 46 Pt. 47	ditto ditto ditto	Ontario Northland Railway L. Anderson R. Seto
7	10	Pt. 47	ALL	W. F. Hewitt
8	10	Pt. 48	10' wide strip along south property limit	J. E. Cleminson
9	10	Pt. 48	ditto	J. P. Investments
10	10	Pt. 49	ditto	J. P. Investments
11	10	Pt. 50	6' wide strip along south property limit	J. P. Investments
12	10	Pt. 51	ditto	J. P. Investments
13	10	Pt. 51	ditto	T. Bobruk
14	10	Pt. 52	6' wide strip along south property limit	W. Cherednik
15	10	Pt. 52	ALL	T. Bobruk
16	10	Pt. 53	6' wide strip along south property limit	Northern Auto Wrecking
17	10	Pt. 53	South half of Instrument	Northern Auto Wrecking
18	10	Pt. 54	ALL	0. Preston
19	10	Pt. 54	ALL	K. Valin
20	10	Pt. 54	ALL	Cotnam

ITEM NO.	PLAN	LOT	REMARKS	OWNER
21	10	Pt. 54	ALL	J. F. Ferguson
22	10	Pt. Bloc	ek 20° wide strip 206° ± in length along north P.L. start at N.E. corner of Block	Ontario Northland Railway
23	10	Pt. 309	20' wide strip along north P.L.	Ontario Northland Railway
24	10	Pt. 312	ditto	Ontario Northland Railway
25	10	Pt. 313	ditto	Ontario Northland Railway
26	10	Pt. 314	ditto	Ontario Northland Railway
27	10	Pt. Bloc	k ditto	Ontario Northland Railway
28	10	Pt. 315	ditto	Ontario Northland Railway
29	10	Pt. 173	5° wide strip along north property limit	K. Tilander
30	10	Pt. 174	d itto	K. Tilander
31	10	Pt. 174	15° wide strip along north property limit	D. & C. Fruci
32	10	Pt. 174	20' wide strip along north property limit	F. & E. Hutson
33	10	Pt. 175	ditto	F. Hutson
34	10	Pt. 175	ALL	H. Jobin
35	10	Pt. 175	ALL	D. Ouellette
36	27	Pt. 5	North half of Lot 5	M. Pincivero
37	27	Pt. 4	ALL	R. D'Agostino
38	27	Pt. 4	20' x 56' Triangle at N.W. corner	F. Bruno
39	27	Pt. 6	A 5' + 15' wide strip along south P.L.	F. Bruno
40	27	Pt. 6	ALL	T. Prescott
41	27	Pt. 6	ALL	A. Truchon
42	27	Pt. 🕊	A 15' + 40' vide strip along south P.L.	P. Karpecki
43	27	Pt. 8	15' x 35' Triangle at S.W. corner	A. C. Bakker
44	27	23	ALL	Rosemary Simpson Eileen Taylor
45	27	Pt. 24	20' x 40' Triangle at N.W. corner	Rosemary Simpson Eileen Taylor